Case 1:18-cv-00009-TFH Document 58-1 Filed 05/10/18 Page 64 of 67

EXHIBIT D

EXHIBIT D

ARIZONA

Pursuant to Section III, Paragraph 7 of the Consent Judgment, payment to Arizona for attorneys' fees and costs shall be made by wire transfer, a cashier's check, or other certified funds, made payable to the State of Arizona. Arizona's payment of \$390,000 shall be deposited in the Consumer Protection-Consumer Fraud Revolving Fund, pursuant to A.R.S. § 44-1531.01, and used in the sole discretion of the Arizona Attorney General for consumer protection investigative and enforcement operations.

CALIFORNIA

Payments to California shall be made to the California Attorney General and allocated as follows:

a) Ten percent of the payment shall be paid as a civil penalty pursuant to Section 17206 of the Business and Professions Code and deposited in the Unfair Competition Law Fund;

b) \$100,000 shall be deposited with the Consumer Protection Prosecution Trust Fund previously created by the Stipulated Final Judgment and Permanent Injunction, filed on September 21, 1989, in the case of People v. ITT Consumer Financial Corporation (Alameda County Superior Court case number 656038-0); and

c) The remainder shall be used for the California Attorney General's enforcement of consumer protection laws, at the sole discretion of the California Attorney General.

COLORADO

All payments are to be held, along with any interest thereon, in trust by the Attorney General to be used in the Attorney General's sole discretion for reimbursement of the State's actual costs and attorneys' fees, the payment of restitution, if any, and for future consumer fraud or antitrust enforcement, consumer education, or public welfare purposes.

CONNECTICUT

Pursuant to Section III, Paragraph 7 of the Consent Judgment, payment to Connecticut of \$390,000 for attorneys' fees shall be made by wire transfer pursuant to instructions to be provided by the Connecticut Office of the Attorney General. Such payment shall be deposited into the State of Connecticut General Fund.

FLORIDA

Pursuant to Section III, Paragraph 7 of the Consent Judgment, the \$390,000 payment to Florida for attorneys' fees shall be made by wire transfer, a cashier's check, or other certified funds, made payable to the Department of Legal Affairs Revolving Trust Fund. The payment shall be deposited in the Department of Legal Affairs Revolving Trust Fund, in accordance with Section 501.2101(1), Florida Statutes.

ILLINOIS

PHH shall make payment to the "Attorney General Court Ordered and Voluntary Compliance Payment Projects Fund" in the amount of \$390,000 by wire transfer, pursuant to instructions provided by the Illinois Attorney General's Office. This payment shall be deposited into the Attorney General Court Ordered and Voluntary Compliance Payment Projects Fund for subsequent expenditure as authorized by the Illinois Attorney General. PHH shall not be entitled to further accounting regarding the money deposited into the Court Ordered Fund.

IOWA

PHH shall pay \$550,000.00 to the Attorney General of Iowa by electronic funds transfer according to written instructions received from the Attorney General of Iowa. The payment shall be used at the sole discretion of the Attorney General of Iowa for any use permitted by law and this Consent Judgment, including but not limited to: public education and litigation relating to consumer fraud, mortgage, housing, and financial issues, including enforcement of Iowa Code section 714.16, or for any other lawful purpose.

NEVADA

Pursuant to Section III, Paragraph 7 of the Consent Judgment, the Nevada Attorney General shall receive a payment of Three Hundred, Ninety Thousand dollars (\$390,000) via wire transfer. These funds shall be used at the sole discretion of the Nevada Attorney General for any use permitted by state law, including but not limited to attorneys' fees and other costs, consumer protection purposes, or for any other lawful purpose.

NORTH CAROLINA

Pursuant to Section III, Paragraph 7 of the Consent Judgment, North Carolina's payment of \$390,000 shall be used for attorneys' fees and other costs, consumer protection purposes, and other purposes allowed by state law, in the discretion of the North Carolina Attorney General.

<u>OHIO</u>

Pursuant to Section III, Paragraph 7 of the Consent Judgment, Ohio's payment of \$390,000 shall be distributed and delivered to the office of the Ohio Attorney General, and shall be placed in the Consumer Protection Enforcement Fund created pursuant to section 1345.51 of the Ohio Revised Code. The funds shall be used for the purposes described in Ohio Revised Code section 1345.51.

TEXAS

Pursuant to Section III, Paragraph 7 of the Consent Judgment, Texas's payment of \$550,000 for reimbursement of attorney's fees shall be paid to the Texas Attorney General. Payment instructions will be supplied to Defendant by the Texas Attorney General.

WASHINGTON

Pursuant to Section III, Paragraph 7 of the Consent Judgment, Washington's payment of \$390,000 shall be used for costs and reasonable attorney's fees incurred by Washington in pursuing this matter, for monitoring and potential enforcement of this Consent Decree, for future enforcement of RCW 19.86, or for any lawful purpose in the discharge of the Attorney General's duties at the sole discretion of the Attorney General.